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P Car Driver
1 1 Ryan Hunter-Reay
2 12 Will Power
3 55  Tristan Vautier (R)
4 9  Scott Dixon
5 83  Charlie Kimball
6 3 Helio Castroneves
7 25  Marco Andretti
8 19  Justin Wilson
9 6  Sebastian Saavedra
10 2 AJ. Allmendinger
11 16 James Jakes
12 14  Takuma Sato
13 77  Simon Pagenaud
14 78  Simona de Silvestro
15 98  Alex Tagliani
16 5 E.J.Viso
17 10 Dario Franchitti
18 22  Oriol Servia
19 11 Tony Kanaan
20 27  James Hinchcliffe
21 15 Graham Rahal
22 67  Josef Newgarden
23 7  Sebastien Bourdais
24 4 JR Hildebrand
25 18 Ana Beatriz
26 20 Ed Carpenter

1ZOD IndyCar Series

Honda Indy Grand Prix of Alabama at Barber Motorsports Park
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Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
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Camarillo, Calif.

Sao Paulo, Brazil
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Sheffield, England
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Los Gatos, Calif.
Leeds, England
Tokyo

Montmorillon, France
Thun, Switzerland
Lachenaie, Canada
Caracas, Venezuela
Edinburgh, Scotland
Pals, Spain

Salvador, Brazil
Toronto

New Albany, Ohio
Hendersonville, Tenn.
Le Mans, France
Sausalito, Calif.

Sao Paulo, Brazil
Indianapolis

Saturday, April 6, 2013
QUALIFYING RESULTS

Car Name

DHL

Verizon Team Penske

Schmidt Peterson Motorsports
Target Chip Ganassi Racing
Race with Insulin

AAA Insurance Team Penske

RC Cola

Dale Coyne Racing

Dragon Racing

IZOD Team Penske

Acorn Stairlifts

ABC Supply Co./A.J. Foyt Racing
Schmidt Hamilton HP Motorsports
Nuclear Clean Air Entergy Areva
Barracuda Racing

Team Venezuela/Andretti Autosport/HVM
Banana Boat

Panther/DRR

Mouser-KVRT-SH Racing
GoDaddy.com

Midas/Big-O Tires

Sarah Fisher Hartman Racing
Dragon Racing

National Guard Panther Racing
Ipiranga

Fuzzy's Vodka/Ed Carpenter Racing

Engine
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Honda
Honda
Honda
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Honda
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Honda
Honda
Honda
Chevrolet
Honda
Chevrolet
Honda
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Honda
Honda
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Honda
Chevrolet

Entrant

Andretti Autosport

Team Penske

Schmidt Peterson Motorsports
Target Chip Ganassi Racing

Novo Nordisk Chip Ganassi Racing
Team Penske

Andretti Autosport

Dale Coyne Racing

Dragon Racing

Team Penske

Rahal Letterman Lanigan

A.J. Foyt Racing

Schmidt Hamilton Motorsports

KV Racing Technology

Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb-Agajanian
Team Venezuela/Andretti Autosport/HVM
Target Chip Ganassi Racing
Panther/DRR

KV Racing Technology

Andretti Autosport

Rahal Letterman Lanigan

Sarah Fisher Hartman Racing

KV Racing Technology

Panther Racing

Dale Coyne Racing

Ed Carpenter Racing

Verizon P1 Award Winner: Ryan Hunter-Reay (1:07.0871; 105.870 mph)
Legend: R - 1ZOD IndyCar Series Sunoco Rookie of the Year Candidate All cars use Fourth-generation 1ZOD IndyCar Series chassis (IR-12) and Firestone tires

Issued: April 6, 2013

Note: #9 Dixon set track record of 1:06.7750 in Segment #1, Group 1.

Time
01:07.0871
01:07.3304
01:07.3616
01:07.3642
01:07.4987
01:07.5106
01:07.4893
01:07.4964
01:07.6317
01:07.6962
01:07.8832
01:08.9560
01:07.2409
01:07.7291
01:07.2886
01:07.7337
01:07.2965
01:07.7474
01:07.3671
01:07.7774
01:07.4184
01:07.7830
01:07.4567
01:07.8367
01:08.9108
01:08.6362

Speed
123.422
122.976
122.919
122.914
122.669
122.647
122.686
122.673
122.428
122.311
121.974
120.077
123.139
122.252
123.052
122.243
123.038
122.219
122.909
122.165
122.815
122.155
122.745
122.058
120.155
120.636



